
至：小樽市
to Otaru city
至：小樽市

to Otaru city

至：京極町
to Kyougoku town
至：京極町

to Kyougoku town

至：ニセコ町
to Niseko town
至：ニセコ町

to Niseko town

Route 393

Route 5

Route 276

コ町コ町コ至：ニセコ町至：ニセコ町
to Niseko townto Niseko town

コ町コ町コココ町コ町

◆福祉避難所（Welfare shelter）◆福祉避難所（Welfare shelter）
名称/所在地/電話番号

Name / Location (North,South・East,West)/ Telephone Number

保健福祉会館/北3東4/0136-23-0500
Preservation of health and weifarehall/ N3・E4

保健福祉会館保健福祉会館
Preservation of healthand weifarehallPreservation of healthand weifarehall

東小学校グラウンド/北4西9　Higashi Elementary School Ground / N4・Ｗ9

文化福祉センター前庭/南3東4　Front Garden of Public Hall / S3・E4

中央公園/南3東4　Chuo Park / S3・E4

倶知安町役場前広場/北1東3　Yakubamae Square (in front of Kutchan Town Office) / N1・E3

倶知安小学校グラウンド/南3東3　Kutchan Elementary School Ground / S3・E3

倶知安中学校グラウンド/北6西2　Kutchan Junior High School Ground / N6・W2

北陽小学校グラウンド/北5西2　Hokuyo Elementary School Ground / N5・W2

きたろくグラウンド/北6東7～東8　Kitaroku Ground / N6・E7-E8

旭ヶ丘公園（1-1～8の総称）/北3～南3西4～旭　Asahigaoka Park / N3～S3W4～Asahi

（クトサンパーク）/北3～南3西4　(Kutosan Park) /N3～S3W4

（わんぱく広場）/旭　(Wanpaku Square) / Asahi

（中央広場）/旭　(Chuo Square) / Asahi

（多目的広場）/旭(Tamokuteki Park,Sports Ground) / Asahi

（駐車場）/旭　(Parking Area) / Asahi

（テニスコート）/旭　(Tennis Court) / Asahi

（町営球場）/旭　(Baseball Fields) / Asahi

（パークゴルフ場）/旭　(Park Golf courses) / Asahi

西小学校グラウンド/南6西3　Nishi Elementary School Ground / S6・W3

旧東陵中学校グラウンド/北6東8　Former Touryo Junior High School Ground / N6・E8
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×
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1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

番号
Number

名称/所在地/電話番号
Name / Location (North,South・East,West)/ Telephone Number(tel)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

旧東陵中学校/北6東9/－　Former Touryo Junior High School / N6・E9

東小学校/北4東9/0136-22-5255　Higashi Elementary School / N4・E9

文化福祉センター/南3東4/0136-22-4151　Public Hall / S3・E4

倶知安小学校/南3東3/0136-22-1168　Kutchan Elementary School / S3・E3

北陽小学校/北6西2/0136-22-0498　Hokuyo Elementary School / N6・W2

倶知安中学校/北5西2/0136-22-6308　Kutchan Junior High School / N5・W2

西小学校/南6西3/0136-22-2125　Nishi Elementary School / S6・W3

総合体育館/南3西4/0136-22-2288　Gymnasium / S3・W4 ●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
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○
◆
◆
◆
○
◆
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○
○
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○
○
○
○
○

×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×

○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○

○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○

旧東陵中学校旧東陵中学校
7

●指定避難所[Shitei-Hinanjo（Designated Evacuation Shelter）]

Former Touryo Junior High SchoolFormer Touryo Junior High School

5

6

8

3
2

2

3

1-2

1-3

1-1
1

1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7

1

10

8

6

7

4

9

11

5

1-8

旧東陵中学校グラウンド旧東陵中学校グラウンド
Former Touryo Junior High School GroundFormer Touryo Junior High School Ground

※●：該当（Relevance)、○：対象（Target)、×：対象外（Non-Target)、◆：緊急時に垂直避難が可能（Shelters where vertical evacuation is possible in case of emergency)
※一時避難場所及び自主防災避難所については、当マップに表示はありませんが、自治会等の一時的な避難場所等になりますので、地域で確認の上、必要に応じて利用して下さい。

※○：対象（Target)、×：対象外（Non-Target)※○：対象（Target)、×：対象外（Non-Target)

（クトサンパーク）（クトサンパーク）
(Kutosan Park)(Kutosan Park)

指定避難所
Designated 

Evacuation Shelter

対象となる異常な現象の種類　The Type of Disaster

洪水・浸水
Floods

土砂
Sediment

地震
Earthquakes

大規模火災
Large-Scale Fire

火山
Volcanoes

原子力災害 Nuclear Disaster

屋内退避施設
Indoor Evacuation facilities

集合場所
Meeting place

番号
Number

名称/所在地
Name / Location (North,South・East,West) 洪水・浸水

Floods
土砂

Sediment
地震

Earthquakes
大規模火災

Large-Scale Fire
火山

Volcanoes

原子力
Nuclear Disaster

対象となる異常な現象の種類　The Type of Disaster

■指定緊急避難場所[Shitei-Kinkyu-Hinanbasho(Designated Emergency Evacuation Site)]■指定緊急避難場所[Shitei-Kinkyu-Hinanbasho(Designated Emergency Evacuation Site)]

指定緊急避難場所
Designated 
Emergency 

Evacuation Site

(Tamokuteki Park)(Tamokuteki Park)
(Sports Ground)(Sports Ground)

病　院（Hospital）病　院（Hospital）
番号
Number

名称/所在地
Name / Location (North,South・East,West)

倶知安厚生病院/北4東1
Kutchan Kosei Hospital / N4・E1

(0136)

22-1141

くとさん外科胃腸科/北4西3
Kutosan Surgical and Digestive Organ Clinic / N4・W3

(0136)

21-6410

中川クリニック/北2西3
Nakagawa Clinic / N2・W3

(0136)

22-1707

さとう内科医院/北2西2
Satou Clinic for Internal Diseases / N2・W2

(0136)

22-6122

植田整形外科医院/南3西3
Ueda Orthopedic Hospital / S3・W3

(0136)

22-1386

ニセコ脳神経外科/北3東7
Niseko Neurosurgery / N3・E7

(0136)

21-3387

(0136)

22-6633

(0136)

23-1146

しりべし耳鼻咽喉科/北3東2
Shiribeshi Nose, Ear and Thoat Clinic / N3・E2

ようてい小児科・アレルギー科クリニック/南3東4
Youtei Clinic for Children and Allergy / S3・E4

倶知安あずま眼科/南1東3
Kutchan Azuma Eye Clinic / S1・E3

(0136)

21-5500

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

電話
Tel

6

7
8

9

倶知安警察署倶知安警察署
Kutchan Police StationKutchan Police Station

①-3

①-2

⑧-6

⑥-1

③-1

⑧-1 ⑧-5

⑤-1

⑧

④
⑥

②

①

③

⑤

⑦

番号
Number

集合場所・屋内避難施設
Gathering Site・Indoor Evacuation Facilities

①

②

③

④

⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧

総合体育館 Gymnasium 

北陽小学校 Hokuyo Elementary School 

倶知安中学校 Kutchan Junior High School

西小学校 Nishi Elementary School 

倶知安小学校 Kutchan Elementary School

文化福祉センター Public Hall 

旧東陵中学校 Former Touryo Junior High School

東小学校 Higashi Elementary School

苫小牧市
Tomakomai city

伊達市
Date city

苫小牧市
Tomakomai city

登別市
Noboribetsu city

千歳市
Chitose city

千歳市
Chitose city

登別市
Noboribetsu city

登別市
Noboribetsu city

※橙色は町内会等の区域を示しています。
※各区画の対象町内会等については裏面の表をご覧下さい。
※橙色の町内会等の区域はあくまでも目安です。原子力災害

発生時は、町内会等を確認の上、各集合場所に避難して下
さい。

※橙色は町内会等の区域を示しています。
※各区画の対象町内会等については裏面の表をご覧下さい。
※橙色の町内会等の区域はあくまでも目安です。原子力災害

発生時は、町内会等を確認の上、各集合場所に避難して下
さい。

□原子力災害時集合場所区画割り
(Divisions of the gathering sites at the time 
of nuclear disaster)

□原子力災害時集合場所区画割り
(Divisions of the gathering sites at the time 
of nuclear disaster)

⑤

広域避難先
The wide-area refuse destination

指定避難所
Designated Evacuation Shelter

指定緊急避難場所
Designated Emergency Evacuation Site

福祉避難所
Welfare shelter

指定避難所毎の収容範囲
Accommodation area of each indoor evacuation facilities

国道
National Highway

道道
Prefectural Highway

防災無線スピーカー
Loudspeaker for disaster radio

役場（災害対策本部）
Town office (Disaster management head quarter)

消防署
Fire station

警察署・交番
Police station/KOBAN

土石流危険箇所
Debris flows hazard

地すべり危険箇所
Landslide hazard

尻別川や倶登山川が氾濫した場合に
想定される水深

浸水深
Flood Depths

5.0m以上
5m or above

2.0～5.0m未満
2m～5m

1.0～2.0m未満
1m～2m

0.5～1.0m未満
0.5m～1m

0.5m未満
0.5m below

凡　　　例
Legend

がけ崩れ危険箇所
Rock fall hazard

ⅠⅡ

Ⅲ

ＹＹＹＹＹＹ

・

Estimated depths of the Shiribetsu and Kutosan Rivers 
when flooding

The types and contents of evacuation information

尻別川や倶登山川において洪水発生の危険が高まった場合には、以下のように避難情報
が発表されます。隣近所で声を掛け合い、速やかに避難してください。
避難の際は、高齢の方など、避難の手助けが必要な方の協力をしましょう。
また、避難情報が出ていなくも、危険を感じたら自主的に避難して下さい。
逃げ遅れた場合は、近くの丈夫な高い建物や自宅の2階以上の部屋に移動するなど、
身の安全を守る行動をとりましょう。
The following evacuation information is issued when there will be a danger of flooding in Shiribetsu River and 
Kutosan River. 

Please evacuate to Hinanjo and Hinanbasho quickly and alert your neighbors.
When you evacuate, please help the peoples who need assistance to evacuate, the elderly etc.
If you feel that you are in danger, evacuate voluntarily even if evacuation information hasn’t yet to be issued.
If you fall to evacuate, move to closest a tall substantial building or a room above 2nd floor to protect your life.

①すべての扉や窓を閉めましょう。
②すべての空調設備等を止めましょう。
③外から帰ってきた人は顔や手を洗いましょう。
④室内でテレビやラジオなどで新しい情報を入

手しましょう。

①電気器具のコンセントを抜き、ガス・水道の
元栓を閉めましょう。

②消火、消灯を確認し、施錠しましょう。
③隣近所に声をかけ、協力しながら避難しまし

ょう。
④マスク、手袋及び外衣を着用しましょう。

【市街地区版】

発表内容

　速やかに避難所への避難

を開始してください

　緊急に避難所へ避難して

ください

(Evacuation Order(Emergency))

Please evacuate to your local 

Hinanjo and Hinanbasho
immediately.

(Contents)

準備・高齢者等避難開始準備・高齢者等避難開始準備・高齢者等避難開始準備・高齢者等避難開始準備・高齢者等避難開始準備・高齢者等避難開始

Evacuation Preparation and Starting 
of Evacuation for Elderly Persons, etc.

HinanHinan Junbi・koureisyahinankaishiJunbi・koureisyahinankaishiJunbi・koureisyahinankaishiJunbi・koureisyahinankaishi
（緊急）（緊急）

　避難の準備をしてくださ
い。避難に時間を要する方
は避難を始めてください

この防災マップは、地震や洪水、原子力災害や土砂災害が発生した場合に
みなさんが速やかに避難して頂くためのものです。

事前に避難所や避難場所を確認し、災害の際には速やかに避難しましょう。

This hazard map will be helpful for your safety and quick evacuation in case of disasters such as earthquakes, 
floods, nuclear and sediment disasters.

Confirm the locations of Hinanjo(Shelters) and Hinanbasho(Evacuation Site) for your quick evacuation when 
disasters occur.

4 Confirm the safety of
   family members.

7 Get accurate information 
   on the TV and radio.

Flood depths and damages.

３階以上が浸水
家屋の破壊・流出の恐れ

２階の軒下までつかる程度
家屋の破壊・流出の恐れ

１階の軒下までつかる程度

大人のこしまでつかる程度。床上浸水

大人のひざまでつかる程度。床下浸水大人のひざまでつかる程度。床下浸水

Water logged up to third floor.
Houses will be destroyed and swept away.

Submerged up to eaves of second floor.
Houses will be destroyed and swept away.

Submerged up to eave of first floor.

Up to adult waist high. Submerged up to first floor.

Up to adult’s knees high. Submerged to first floor.Up to adult’s knees high. Submerged to first floor.

Prepare to evacuate and 
starting evacuation those who 
need assistance. Please start to 

moving to Hinanjo those who 
need more time to evacuate, 
the elderly etc.

Please evacuate to your local 

Hinanjo and Hinanbasho 
quickly.

①Close all doors and windows.
②Switch off all air conditioners.
③Wash face and hands who come 
from outside.
④Get new information on the TV 
and radio at house.

①Unplug all electric devices and switch off 
gas and water mains.
②Confirm the fire and lights have turned off, 
then lock the door.
③Call your neighbors and evacuate.
④Put on a mask, gloves and wear warm and 
waterproof clothes.

原子力災害が起きたら　When nuclear disaster occurs原子力災害が起きたら　When nuclear disaster occurs

原子力災害の恐れがある場合は、以下を行いましょう。
When nuclear disaster occurs, what should I do?

屋内退避の指示が出たとき
When orders of sheltering indoors is issued.
屋内退避の指示が出たとき
When orders of sheltering indoors is issued.

避難指示が出たとき
When evacuation orders is issued.
避難指示が出たとき
When evacuation orders is issued.


